
Program Management 
Quarterly Change Report Summary

Sameh Ghaly

Chief Program Management Officer (Interim)

1



Program Management Quarterly Change Report 

• This report summarizes quarterly changes valued at greater than 
$500,000 for projects managed by Program Management.  

• The current Quarterly Change Orders Log is reporting a period from 
March 1, 2023 - May 31, 2023.

• Changes included in this report are within the approved LOP 
budget for each project.

• The next Change Order Log will cover the period of June 1, 2023, 
through August 31, 2023, and will be presented to the October 
2023 Construction Committee.

2



# of Approved 

Changes

Total Approved 

Amount

Within 

LOP

# of Pending 

Changes
Range

Within 

LOP

CRENSHAW/LAX TRANSIT PROJECT 1 $899,992 1 Between $500K - $1M

CRENSHAW/LAX CLOSE OUT PROJECT – – – 1 Between $500K - $1M

REGIONAL CONNECTOR TRANSIT PROJECT 2 $2,134,500 3 Between $2M - $7M

WESTSIDE PURPLE LINE EXTENTION SECTION 1 5 $16,907,995 2 Between $1M - $2M

WESTSIDE PURPLE LINE EXTENTION SECTION 2 13 $88,678,886 6
5 Between $2.5M - $5M; 

1 over $15M

WESTSIDE PURPLE LINE EXTENTION SECTION 3 3 $4,286,189 1 Between $500K - $1M

DIVISION 20 PORTAL PROJECT 3 $3,483,427 1 Between $1M - $5M

AIRPORT METRO CONNECTOR – – – 3
2 Between $1M - $2M; 

1 over $15M

RAIL TO RAIL – – – 4 Between $3M - $12M

I-105 EXPRESS LANES PROJECT – – – 2 Between $2M - $10M

Quarterly Changes

3


	Slide 1: Program Management  Quarterly Change Report Summary
	Slide 2: Program Management Quarterly Change Report 
	Slide 3: Quarterly Changes

